HEMPHILL COUNTY DISTRICT COURT FEE SCHEDULE CIVIL SUITS AFFECTIVE 1/1/2022

ORIGINAL CIVIL AND FAMILY CASE FILING FEE:

APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(1)	\$5.00
COURT FACILITY FEE FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(2), 135.152	\$20.00
CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT	LGC 135.103 (B)(3)	\$50.00
CLERK RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION ACCOUNT	LGC 135.102 (B)(4), 135.154	\$30.00
COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(5)	\$25.00
COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(6) 323.023 (A)(B)	\$35.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(7)	\$20.00
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(8), 135.155	\$3.00
COUNTY JURY FUND	LGC 135.102 (B)(9), 135.156	\$10.00
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND	LGC 135.102 (B) (10), 135.157	\$15.00
TOTAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE		\$213.00
STATE CONSOLIDATED COURT COST	LGC 133.151 (A)(1)	\$137.00
TOTAL FILING FEE		\$350.00
Note: Fee <u>DOES NOT</u> include citation or any type of		
service. Please add additional services if needed.		

SUBSEQUENT FILINGS ON CIVIL AND FAMILY CASE:

COUNTER CLAIM / CROSS ACTION / INTERPLEADER / CONTEMPT ACTION /INTERVENTION / MOTION FOR NEW		
TRAIL/ MOTION FOR REINSTATE / THIRD PARTY		
LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE	LGC 135.101(A)(2), LGC 135.101 (C)(1)(2)	\$35.00 \$45.00
	LGC 133.151 (A)(2)	
TOTAL FILING FEE		\$80.00
Note: Fee <u>DOES NOT</u> include citation or any type of		
service. Please add additional services if needed.		
MOTION FOR CONTEMPT / MOTION FOR ENFORCEMENT /	FC 110.002	\$80.00
MOTION FOR MODIFICATION / MOTION TO REVOKE A		
STAY OF LICENSE SUSPENSION / NOTICE OF APPLICATION		
FOR JUDICIAL WRIT OF WITHHOLDING / PETITION FOR		
LICENSE SUSPENSION		
Note: Fee <u>DOES NOT</u> include citation or any type of		
service. Please add additional services if needed.		
MOTION TO TRANSFER (INTO COUNTY)	FC 110.005	\$80.00
Note: Fee DOES NOT include citation or any type of		
service. Please add additional services if needed.		

ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

ISSUE CITATION	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00

ISSUE ABSTRACT JUDGMENT	LGC 118.052(B)(i)	\$8.00
ISSUE SUBPOENA	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00
ISSUE TAX WARRANT	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00
ISSUE TRO	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00
ISSUE WRIT	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00
ISSUE NOTICE	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00
ISSUE WRIT OF WITHHOLDING / TERMINATION	FC 8.302	\$15.00
SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL	GC 51.319(2)	\$75.00
SERVICE BY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (Citations, Notices of	LGC 118.131	\$75.00
Hearings Subpoena)		
SERVICE BY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (Writs)	LGC 118.131	\$125.00
EXPUNCTION - ISSUE NOTICE OF HEARING PER AGENCY	Art. 55.02, Sec. 2(C)(D)	\$17.00
EXPUNCTION - ISSUE NOTICE OF COURT ORDER PER	Art. 55.02, Sec. 3(C).	\$18.00
AGENCY		
COPY PER PAGE	Plain copy per page or part of a page-LGC 118.052(3)(C), LGC 118.0605.	\$1.00
	Electronic copy of an electronic document per document up to 10 pages. and \$0.10 for each page or part of a page thereafter-LGC 118.052(3)(C)	\$1.00
CERTIFICATE FEE	LGC 118.052(3)(B), LCG 118.060	\$5.00
SEARCH FEE	LGC 118.052(3)(G)	\$5.00